
15/30/60/90/120/240/480W
S8VS 1...23

/

• 22.5mm 85mm 96.5mm
•
•
• UL508/60950-1/1604 CSA C22.2 NO.14/60950-1/

213 EN50178 =VDE0160 EN60950-1 =VDE0805

15/30W

( )

480W
• 40mm 95mm 108.3m(60W )
• 150mm 1155mm 127.2m(480W )
• 3 7 LED
• UL508/60950 CSA C22.2 No14/60950

EN50178 =VDE0160 EN60950 =VDE0805 Teil 1

60/90/120/240/480W

• DIN
• ECO

22

 ECO 



2

   

S8VS-
                                               

1  480-W 
 2  60-W 

1  S8VS-01505 10W
2 S8VS-03005 20W

15W AC 100~240V 5V 2.0A S8VS-01505 1
12V 1.2A S8VS-01512
24V 0.65A S8VS-01524

30W 5V 4.0A S8VS-03005 2
12V 2.5A S8VS-03012
24V 1.3A S8VS-03024

60W 24V 2.5A S8VS-06024
90W 3.75A S8VS-09024
120W 5A S8VS-12024
240W 10A S8VS-24024

480W
20A

 30 A 
(200VAC)

S8VS-48024

60W AC 100~240V 24V 2.5A --- S8VS-06024A
90W 3.75A S8VS-09024A

S8VS-09024AP
120W 5A S8VS-12024A

S8VS-12024AP
240W 10A S8VS-24024A

S8VS-24024AP
480W 20A / S8VS-48024A

 30 A 
(200VAC)

60W AC 100~240V 24V 2.5A --- S8VS-06024B
90W 3.75A S8VS-09024B

S8VS-09024BP
120W 5A S8VS-12024B

S8VS-12024BP
240W 10A S8VS-24024B

S8VS-24024BP
480W 20A / S8VS-48024B

 30 A 
(200VAC)

 ( )
A  ( )
B     ( )

4
(NPN) (  1 )

P     (PNP)

015 15W

030 30W

060 60W

090 90W

120 120W

240 240W

480 480W

05 5V

12 12V

24 24V
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/ /

1.  50/60 Hz 
2. 8
3. V.ADJ +15%

4. S8VS-015
clamp 140 190%

5. OFF 3

15W 30W

TYP.
5V 72% 70%

12V 74% 76%

24V 77% 80%

1 AC100 240V AC85 264V

1 50/60Hz 47 450Hz

100V 0.45A 0.9A

200V 0.25A 0.6A

EN61000-3-2

100V 0.5mA

200V 1.0mA

1
100V 25A 25

200V 50A 25

3 -10 15% V.ADJ

2.0%(p-p)

0.5% AC85 264V 100%

2.0% 5V 1.5% 12 24V 0 100%

0.05%/

2 100ms 1,000ms

2 20ms

2 105 160% F 105 160% L

2 4 5

24V 2
5 12V

derating

-25 65

25 85% 25 90%

AC3.0KV lmin( ) 20mA

AC2.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA

AC1.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA

100M DC500V
10 55Hz 0.375mm

3 2h

150m/s2 6 3

EN61204-3 ClassB FCC A

EN61204-3 ClassB

UL:UL508(Listing. Class2:Per UL1310) UL60950-1 UL1604(Class /Division2)
cUL:CSA C22.2 No.14(Class2) No.60950-1 No.213(Class /Division2)
EN/VDE:EN50178(=VDE0160) EN60950-1(=VDE0805)

160g 180g
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1.  50/60 Hz 
2. 17
3. V.ADJ +15% 240W +10%

          
4. OFF 3
5. 7 LED 8mm
6. 0.1V

   2% 1
7. 0.1A

   5%F.S. 1
8. 0.1A

5%F.S. 1
20ms

9. A B NPN
AP BP PNP

10.  (TDK HF60T HF70RH )
11.  (SEIWA E04SR301334 )

60W 90W

TYP. 78% 80%
1 AC100 240V AC85 264V

1 50/60Hz 47 450Hz 
100V 1.7A 2.3A
200V 1.0A 1.4A

EN61000-3-2
100V 0.5mA
200V 1.0mA

2
100V 25A 25
200 50A 25

3 -10 15% V.ADJ
2.0%(p-p)
0.5% AC85 264V 100%
1.5% 0 100%
0.05%/

2 1,000ms
2 20ms

2 105 160% L
2 4

5 6 6
5 7 7

5 8 8
5

DC30V  50mA 
9

5

5 DC30V  50mA 
9

5
DC30V  50mA 9

2
derating 60W/90W/120W/240W/480W

-25 65
25 85% 25 90%
AC3.0KV lmin( ) 20mA
AC2.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA
AC1.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA
AC500V lmin( ) ) 20mA
100M    DC500V
10 55Hz 0.375mm  3 2h

150m/s2 6 3

EN61204-3Class FCC A
EN61204-3Class

UL:UL508(Listing. Class2:Per UL1310) UL60950
cUL:CSA C22.2 No.14(Class2) No.60950
EN/VDE EN50178(=VDE0160)

 EN60950(=VDE0805)

UL:UL508(Listing) UL60950
cUL:CSA C22.2 No.14 No.60950
EN/VDE:EN50178(=VDE0160)

EN60950(=VDE0805)
330g 490g
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120W 240W 480W

TYP. 80% 83%
1 AC100 240V AC85 264V

1 50/60Hz 47 63Hz 
100V 1.9A 3.8A 7.9A
200V 1.1A 2.0A 3.9A

0.95
EN61000-3-2

100V 0.5mA
200V 1.0mA

2
100V 25A 25
200V 50A 25

3 -10 15% V.ADJ 10 V.ADJ  -10 15% V.ADJ

2.0%(p-p)
0.5% AC85 264V 100%
1.5% 0 100%
0.05%/

2 1,000ms
2 20ms

2 105 160% L 105 160% L

2 4
5 6 6 6
5 7 7 7

5 8 8 8
5

DC30V
50mA
9

DC30V
50mA 
9

DC30V
50mA 

5

5 DC30V
50mA 9

DC30V
50mA 9

DC30V
50mA 9

5

DC30V  50mA 9 DC30V  50mA 9 DC30V  50mA 9

2
derating 60W/90W/120W/240W/480W

-25 65
25 85% 25 90%
AC3.0KV lmin( ) 20mA
AC2.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA
AC1.0KV lmin( ) ( ) 20mA)
AC500V lmin( ) ) 20mA
100M    DC500V
10 55Hz 0.375mm  3 2h

150m/s2  6 3

EN61204-3Class FCC A
EN61204-3Class

UL:UL508(Listing) UL60950
cUL:CSA C22.2 No.14 No.60950
EN/VDE:EN50178(=VDE0160) EN60950(=VDE0805)
550g 1,150g 1,700g
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2.5A

drive

photo coupler

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

DC OUTPUT

-V

S8VS-015 15W

3.15A

drive

photo coupler

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

DC OUTPUT

-V

S8VS-030 30W

3.15A

S8VS-06024A S8VS-06024B

drive

photo coupler

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

DC OUTPUT

-V

S8VS-06024 60W
S8VS-06024 60W

4.0A

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common

S8VS-09024A S8VS-09024B S8VS-09024AP S8VS-09024BP 

drive

photo coupler

photo coupler photo coupler

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

DC OUTPUT

-V

S8VS-09024 90W
S8VS-09024 90W
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3.5A

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common

S8VS-12024A S8VS-12024B S8VS-12024AP S8VS-12024BP 

drive

photo coupler

photo coupler

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common
photo coupler

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

DC OUTPUT

-V

S8VS-12024 120W
S8VS-12024 120W

7.5A

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common

S8VS-24024A S8VS-24024B S8VS-24024AP S8VS-24024BP 

drive

photo coupler

photo coupler

DC LOW 

Yrs/kh

Common
photo coupler

AC(L)

INPUT

AC(N)

+V

+V
DC OUTPUT

-V

-V

S8VS-24024 240W
S8VS-24024 240W

DC OUTPUT

12AAC L

INPUT
AC N

S8VS-48024A/B

drive

photo coupler

S8VS-48024 480W
S8VS-48024 480W
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/ 15 30W

15W 30W
derating

S8VS-015

1
2
3

S8VS-03005/ S8VS-03012

1
2 /

S8VS-03024

1
2 /

1
 (  A )

2
3  20 mm 

 20 mm  10 mm
5

15W/30W
S8VS-015 /S8VS-030

1

2

4

5

6

3 1 L
2 PE

L N 1

PE ( ) 2

-V +V

DC  ON ON

DC LOW

V.ADJ

S8VS-01505

120

110

80

60

40

20

2010 30 40 50 60 70 80

1

2

3

-20 -10 0
0

120

110

80

60

40

20

2010 30 40 50 60 70 80

1

2

-20 -10 0
0

120

110

80

60

40

20

2010 30 40 50 60 70 80

1

2

-20 -10 0
0
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1 /
derating

2 S82Y-VS30P
3

105%

1 /
2 /

130%
OFF 3

1
2 S8VS-015 140%

140 190%

LED
DC LOW

80% 75 90%
.

15W 30W

DIN DIN

S82Y-VS30P

DIN

100500 100500

30%

+15%

-10%

0V

 ON

AC

AC

1,000ms 20ms

 OFF

90% 96.5%
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/ 60 90 120 240 480W
60,90,120,240W

L N 1

PE (i ) 2

-V +V

DC  ON ON

V.ADJ

3

3

V

A

Apk

Yrs S8VS-
24A S8VS-48024A

kh S8VS-
24B S8VS-48024B

3 Reset

Up 3 Up

Down 3 Down

3

DC
LOW

OFF

DC LOW

Yrs 4 OFF

kh 5 OFF
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480W

L
PE

S8VS- 24 S8VS-48024A/B
S8VS- 24 S8VS-48024A S8VS-06024

NPN PNP S8VS-48024B

480W

S8VS-48024

S8VS-48024

4
5

3

1 2

13 11

4
5

8

9

7

12

6

10

15
16

3

1 2

14

S8VS-24024A

L N 1
PE (i ) 2

-V +V
DC  ON ON

V.ADJ
3

3

V

A
Apk

Yrs S8VS-
24A S8VS-48024A

kh S8VS-
24B S8VS-48024B

3 Reset

Up 3 Up

Down 3 Down

3

DC
LOW

OFF

DC
LOW

Yrs 4 OFF

kh 5 OFF

Yrs 4 OFF

kh 5 OFF

NC
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S8VS- 24
S8VS- 24A

S8VS- 24B

S8VS-06024

S8VS- 24A S8VS- 24B

1 3
2

S8VS-06024

S8VS- 24A S8VS- 24B

1 2
2 S8VS-06024

1

0.1V Step

0.5 Step

3

3

30

18.5~ 20.0 ~27.5(V)

0.0~ 0.5 ~5.0( )

0.1V Step

1000 Step

18.5~ 20.0 ~27.5(V)

1~ 50 ~150( )

3

3

30
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Reset
Reset

Reset

1
2 S8VS- 24A

S8VS- 24A

1
2 derating
3 3 Yrs Yrs

OFF Yrs COM

4 S8VS- 24A

       3 

Reset

2

2

2

*

Yrs OFF

DC LOW OFF Up
Down 3

Yrs OFF
kh OFF

DC LOW OFF
Yrs OFF

kh OFF

S8VS-48024A/B
DC LOW OFF

Yrs OFF
kh OFF
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S8VS- 24A

1

S8VS-06024A
2

0.5

S8VS-09024A /S8VS-12024A /
/S8VS-24024A /S8VS-48024A

0.0 5.0 0.5 Step
2.0

L-0.5
2.0 2

L-0.5

Yrs
0.5

1
2 1

ON Yrs
COM

3 14
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10 2
S8VS- 24A

1 /
15

2
3 ON OFF

S8VS-09024A S8VS-12024A S8VS-24024A S8VS-
48024A
4 ON OFF

(15-W  480-W )

15

L
0.0 5.0 0.5 Step

L 2.5 5.0

1.0 T<1.5
1.0

* S8VS-09024A S8VS-12024A
S8VS-24024A S8VS-48024A

L = 2.5 

L = 0.5 

T
5.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0

(MTBF)

15 W  240 W
135,000 

480W
60,000 

MTBF 

10 

 40
50% 
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S8VS- 24B

S8VS-06024B

kh kh Step

S8VS-06024 B

S8VS-09024B /S8VS-12024B /
S8VS--24024B

kh kh step

1 150kh
1kh step

kh

OFF kh -
COM

88kh

Reset

S8VS-09024B /S8VS-12024B /
S8VS-24024B /S8VS-48024B

1
2

AC

0kh

50kh
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60 90 120 240 480W
derating

1. 240
2. /

derating derating

3. derating

.

105%

1.
2.

derating

S8VS-48024

200  240 VAC
 30 A

 2 s
60 s 

1. 

2.  60 
3.  100  120 VAC 

130%
OFF 3

.

60 90 120 180W 240W

120

110

80

60

40

20

2010 30 40 50 60 70 80

 1

-20 -10 0
0

100500 100500

0 A

60 s 
2 s 

30%

+15%

-10%

0V
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/ S8VS- 24

18.5 27.5V S8VS-24024 18.5 26.3V
0.1V(Step) S8VS-06024 20.0V

DC LOW
S8VS-06024

OFF DC LOW
COM

S8VS-09024 19.0V

1. 3
2.
3.
4.

5. 20ms

 ON

AC

AC

1,000ms 20ms

 OFF

90% 96.5%

. 3
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mm
 CAD 2 CAD /3 CAD

CAD OMRON Industrial Web http://www.fa.omron.co.jp

S8VS-015 15W
S8VS-030 30W

35.2

4

4.8
10

4.8
1096.4

22.5

85

S8VS-03024

S8VS-06024 60W
S8VS-06024 60W

4.5
15

 5-M4 

97

9574

40

10
11.3

35.4

108.3

1

S8VS-06024A

4.5
15

2.5mm

121.3

10

115

50

94

10.8

34.9

110.5

1

S8VS-12024A

S8VS-09024 90W / S8VS-12024 120W
S8VS-09024 90W / S8VS-12024 120W

4.5 15

7-M4

100

115

10

50

94

120.3

34.9

125.3

S8VS-24024A

S8VS-24024 240W
S8VS-24024 240W
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S8VS-48024 480W
S8VS-48024 480W

4.5 15

7-M4

100

115

10

50

94

120.3

34.9

125.3

S8VS-48024A

PFP-100N
PFP-50N

4.5

15 25 25
10 10

1,000 500

25 25 15 5

35 0.3

7.3 0.15

27 0.15

PFP-50N

PFP-100N

PFP-50N

PFP-100N2

4.5

15 25 25
10 10

1,000

25 25 15 1 1.5

29.2242735 0.3

16

PFP-100N2

1.3
4.8

35.5 35.5
1.8

1.8

10
6.2

1
50

M4×8

11.5

10
M4

End plate
PFP-M

PFP-M
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240W 2

15 30W S82Y-VS30P
60 90 120W S82Y-VS10S
240W S82Y-VS20S
60 90 120 240 480W S82Y-VS10F

15 30W S82Y-VS30P

60 90 120W S82Y-VS10S

240W S82Y-VS20S

60 90 120 240W S82Y-VS10F

3.5

7.1

3.5

0.5

15
15

93.6

109.4 0.1

85.4

22.5

34 28

t=0.8

15

35
64

80 60±0.1

55±0.1 13

φ4.5±0.1

t=2.0

t=2.0

60

60±0.1

55±0.1 13

80

78
114

φ4.5±0.1

41

35±0.1

40
50

φ4.5±0.1

35 25

10
7.3

60 90 120W 240W

240W 2 S82Y-
VS10F
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15 30W
0.8 1.0N m 60 90 120 180 240W 1.08N

m

derating

15 30W

derating

20mm

60 90 120 240 480W
/

PE

100N

15 30W

60 90 120 240W

contactor

surge

-25 +65 25 90%

derating

25 85%

S8VS- 24A

3 -25 +30 25
70%

S8VS-09024 / S8VS-12024
/ S8VS-24024 / S8VS-48024

S8VS- 24A
S8VS- 24B

Yrs kh
1.
2.  Yrs/ kh ON  -
3. 3

 Yrs/ kh OFF -

4.

363 6
TEL 02-2715-3331    HOT SURFACE

1

12

20mm

S8VS-03005 AWG18 14
0.9 2.0mm2

AWG18 16
0.9 1.1mm2

AWG20 14
0.5 2.0mm2

AWG20 16
0.5 1.1mm2

S8VS-06024
AWG14 20

0.517
2.081mm2

S8VS-09024
S8VS-12024
S8VS-24024
S8VS-48024

AWG14 18
0.823

2.081mm2

AWG18 28
0.081

0.823mm2
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/

S8VS-09024 / S8VS-12024
/ S8VS-24024 / S8VS-48024

NPN
S8VS- 24

PNP
S8VS- 24 P

DC30V   50mA 
ON 2V OFF 0.1mA

 (FG) 
LC

V.ADJ
V.ADJ

15W 30W
-10%

60W 90W 120W 240W 480W
SET 20V

DIN
DIN

24V
2

1.

2.

3. 5V 12V

2

15W
OFF 3

120 240 480W

1

13
(COMMON)

12
(Yrs/kh)

11
(DC LOW)

2

4
5

8
9

76

10

3

60W 90W 120W
180W 240W

13 11

4
5

8
9

7

12

6

10

14

15
16

3

1 2

(Yrs/kh) (DC LOW)

480W

(Schottky barrier diode)

VRRM 2

IF 2

B

A
A

B

30mm

C

C

V

V

AC L

AC N

AC L

AC N

V

V

V

V

AC L

AC N

AC L

AC N

V

V


